



Infranity awarded 2023 Global Debt Investor of the Year by Project Finance International.

Paris, 24.01.2024 - Infranity, a highly specialized and large European infrastructure manager, part of the Generali Investments' ecosystem of asset management firms, is delighted to have been awarded the 2023 Global Debt Investor of the Year by Project Finance International.

In their assessment, Project Finance International has recognised Infranity's large size of capital deployment and rapid execution, our deep commitment to sustainability, growth trajectory and our conservative risk approach.

In 5 years since its creation, Infranity has established itself as one of the key players in Infrastructure Debt in Europe and Globally, having launched 12 commingled funds and SMAs and deployed north of €8.2bn. At the end of 2023, our AUM surpassed €9bn, catering more than 40 LPs in Europe, Asia and North America, which we would like to thank for their ongoing trust and support.

We would like to thank **Project Finance International** for this important and prestigious industry distinction, which comes in recognition of all the efforts and accomplishments of everyone at Infranity, in particular our Investment Debt Team, one of the largest and most diverse in Europe, with over 20 professionals and more than 10 nationalities represented.

Sacha Kamp, Head of Investment Debt at Infranity: "We are delighted to have been awarded the 2023 Global Debt Investor of the Year accolade by Project Finance International, one the most reputable in the industry. The past five years has been a story of growth but also consistency, and we are particularly pleased that Project Finance international has recognised the quality we deliver to our investors, characterised by our credit-centric culture, sustainability focus and product innovation. Most of all, this award is testament to the excellent work the team has achieved this year, in a difficult market environment, and the quality of the people at Infranity."





About Infranity

Infranity is an asset management company specializing in sustainable infrastructure investments. The company was founded by three partners, Philippe Benaroya, Alban de La Selle and Gilles Lengaigne, as part of a strategic partnership with the Generali Group and manages over €9.3 billion of assets under management on behalf of institutional investors as of February 12th, 2024. The investment solutions deployed by Infranity are based on the resilience of the asset class and its stable returns over the long term, as well as its ability to contribute to sustainable development. They seek to respond to the major challenges facing society, such as the energy transition, green mobility, the digital transition and the improvement of social infrastructure in the health and education sectors. This positioning, combined with a high degree of selectivity in the investment process, enables Infranity to generate sustainable value for its professional clients. Infranity is part of the Generali Investments' ecosystem of asset management firms, and a key component of Generali's capabilities in real assets.

Infranity ranked globally #7 and #3 in Europe in the Infrastructure Investor Debt report released on March 6th, 2023¹. Please refer to the Infrastructure Debt 30 ranking published by Infrastructure Investor for more details.

Infranity is part of the Generali Investments' ecosystem of asset management firms, and a key component of Generali's capabilities in real assets.

With about €515.8 billion in assets (as of March 31, 2023) and over 1,200 investment professionals, Generali Investments is an ecosystem of asset management firms operating in multiple countries, delivering a portfolio of specialist capabilities. Every firm in the ecosystem is supported by Generali and able to innovate and grow with autonomy, while developing sustainable and innovative solutions. Generali Investments is part of the Generali Asset & Wealth Management Business Unit which gathers the Group's main companies operating in asset management and wealth management. Generali Investments is part of the Generali Group, which was established in 1831 in Trieste as Assicurazioni Generali Austro-Italiche and is one of the leaders in the insurance and asset management industries.

For more information: www.infranity.com

Our sustainability commitments are available on our website.

Contacts

Infranity, Investor Relations Team

Patrick M. Liedtke
M: +44 77 333 13 001
patrick.liedtke@infranity.com

Nicolas Moriceau M: +33 6 82 14 67 36 Nicolas.moriceau@infranity.com

¹ Any reference to an award provides no guarantee for future performance and is not constant over time.